Historic Old Village Development

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Permit High Density | Permit Multi-use in |Residential Nature in
Multi-family Housing VHS-R VHS
S S S
Tracking £ £ £
ID Y N 28| v N 28| v N 2 & |other
How many units? How
1 1 1 1 high? Loactions?
2 1 1 1
2 1 1 1
3 1 1 1
3 1 1 1
4 1 1 1
5 1 1 1
5 1 1 1
Multi-use if there is a
strict historical review
process for new
6 1 1 1 construction.
6 1 1 1
7 1 1 1
8 1 1 1
9 1 1 1
9 1 1 1
10 1 1 1
10 1 1 1
11 1 1 1
11 1 1 1
12 1 1 1
13 1 1 1
14 1 1 1
14 1 1 1
15 1 1 1
16 1 1 1
16 1 1 1
17 1 1 1
18 1 1 1
18 1 1 1
19 1 1 1




Tracking
ID
20
20
21
21
22
22
23
24
24
25
25
26
26
27
27
28
28
29
30
30
31
31

32
33
34
34
35
36
36
37
37

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

Y N 2

(o)

U T G T U G U W §

—_ - o

—_ -

—_ - - A

Permit Multi-use in
VHS-R

Opinion

[ G G Gy
—_ - o

—_ -

—_ . a

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in
VHS

Opinion

—_ -

—_ = -

Other

[multi-use] If it stays in
character & has charm.



Tracking
ID
38
38
39
39
40
41
41
42
42
43
43
45
45
46
46
47
48
48
49
50
50
51
51
52
52
53
53
54
54
55
56
57
57

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

Y N 2

(o)

[T G G Gy

U Y U T A T G G G T G G T G G G G

Permit Multi-use in
VHS-R

Opinion

—_ - A

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in
VHS

Opinion

—_ - JET G G Gy

—_ = A

Other

If not in flood plain.



Tracking
ID
58
58
59
59
60
61
62
62
63
63

64
64
65
65
66
66
67
67
68
68
69
69
70
70
71
71
72
73
74
75
75

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

Y N 2
1

(o)

—_ -

Permit Multi-use in

VHS-R

—_ -

—_ -

No

Opinion

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in

—_ - o

R G G T W U T W G G Y

VHS

No

Opinion

Other

Single family OK, but
need a viable
commercial area, too.




Historic Old Village Development

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Permit High Density | Permit Multi-use in |Residential Nature in
Multi-family Housing VHS-R VHS

Tracking .
ID Y 2
76
76
77
78
78
79
79
80
80
81
81 1
82 1
82 1
83 1 1 1
83 1 1 1
84 1 1 1
84 1 1 1
85 1 1 1
85 1 1 1
86 1 1 1
87 1
87 1
88
88
89
89
90
90
91 1
92 1
93
93 [Left blank]
94 1 1 1

pinion
Opinion

(0]
<
b4
No

Other

Opinion

—_ - —_

B i G G G G G ™
—_ A A A a g aaaL

—_

[T G G QY
N

—_ - A
—_ - -
JET G G QI G




Tracking
ID
94
95
96
97
97
98
98
99

100
100

101
101
102
102
103
103
104
104
105
106
106

107
107
108
108
109

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

Y N 2

(o)

U T G O U G U U G §

JET G G QI G

Permit Multi-use in
VHS-R

Opinion

—_ -

—_ -

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in
VHS

Opinion

—_ - A

—_ =

Other

Townhomes sure,
condos no -- let's get a
balance. Most of this
survey is good, but this
strong verbage. How
about single family?

Not over 2 story.
[Muli-fam] When it
floods? No thanks.



Tracking
ID
109
110
110
111
111
112
113
113
114

114
115
116
116
117
117
118
119
119
120
121
121
122
122
123
123
124
124
125
126
127
128

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

5
=
Y N 28
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Permit Multi-use in

VHS-R
5
=
Y N 28
1
1
1
1
1

R G G I W U G §

[ G G Gy

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in

VHS
5
=
Y N 28
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Other

Must restrict to one or
two levels above the
shop, single family.



Tracking
ID
129
130
130
131
132
132
133
133
134
134
135
135
136
137
137
138
138
139
139
140

141
142
142
143
144
144
145
146
146
147
147
148

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

5
=
Y N 28
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Permit Multi-use in

VHS-R
5
£

Y N 28§

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in

VHS
5
=
Y N 28
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Other

Multi-family housing:
Woodbury again!!



Historic Old Village Development

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Permit High Density | Permit Multi-use in |Residential Nature in
Multi-family Housing VHS-R VHS

Tracking .
ID Y 2
148
149
150
150
151
151
152
152
153
153
154
154
155
155
156
156
157 1
157 1
158 1
159 1
160 1
160 1
161
161
162
162
163
163
164
164
165
166
166

pinion
Opinion
Opinion

Other

F S S T Gy G N O
R G G G T T § =<
_ ol —_ 2
_
—_ ek el e el e —_

—_ - -
—_

—_ = - a4 A

—_ = - A
—_



Tracking
ID
167
167

168
168
169
170
170
171
172
172
173
173
174
174
175
175
176
176
177

178
178
179
179
180
180
181
181

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

Y N 2

(o)

R G G Gy

—_ - A

Permit Multi-use in
VHS-R

Opinion

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in
VHS

Opinion

[T G G Gy

Other

Multi use might be ok if
the commercial was
done in a style to
preserve the residential
character of the Old
Town.

Owner living above
their shop



Tracking
ID
182
182
183
183
184

185
186
186
187
187
188
188
189
189
190
190
191
191
192
193
194
194
195
196
196

197

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

5
=
Y N 28
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Permit Multi-use in

VHS-R
5
=
Y N 28
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Encourage Single
Family Homes and

Residential Nature in

VHS

Opinion

—_ A A aa L

RN G G T WU U W ' §

Other

Develop design
restrictions for building
in Old Village - Limited,
small buildings that
maintain rural
character.

Limited size - styled like
Afton Buildings



Historic Old Village Development

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Permit High Density | Permit Multi-use in |Residential Nature in
Multi-family Housing VHS-R VHS

Tracking .
ID Y N 2 Y
197 1 1 1

1

1

1

pinion

Other

Opinion
Opinion

(o)

198 1
199
199
200
200
201
202 1
202 1
203
204
204
205
205
206
206
207
207
208 1 1 1
209 1 1 1
209 1 1 1
210 1 1

211 1 1

212 1 1
212 1 1
213 1 1

214 1 1 1
214
215
215
216
216
217 1 1 1

JET G G QI G
—_
—_ =

[T G G QY

—_ -
—_ -
U G G T U U W G §

—_ - A

—_ - A
—_ -




Tracking
ID
217
218
219
219

220
221
221
222
222
223
223
224
225
225
226

226
227
227
228
229
229
230
230
231
231
232
232
233

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

Y N 2

(o)

[T G G Gy

R G G I W G G §

Permit Multi-use in
VHS-R

Opinion

- A A a <L

—_ o A

—_ -

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in
VHS

Opinion

—_ - A

—_ -

Other

[multi-family] Might
increase traffic to
support more business.

Encourage more
businesses in the old
village.



Tracking
ID
233
234

235
235
236
236
237
237
238
239
239
240
241
241
242
242
243
243
244
244
245
245
246
246
247
247
248
248

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

Y N 2

(o)

R G G I W G G §

U G GO QT QI Y

U T Y (O U T T W U G §

Permit Multi-use in

—_ - a4 A

R G G QY

VHS-R

[ G G QY

No

Opinion

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in
VHS

Opinion

JET G G QI G Y

[ G G QY

Other

[single family] Bias in
this 2-part question.
How much did you pay
for the developers of
this survey? This is not
professional!



Historic Old Village Development

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Permit High Density | Permit Multi-use in |Residential Nature in
Multi-family Housing VHS-R VHS

Tracking .
ID Y 2
249
249
250
250
251
251
252
252
253 1 1 1
253 1 1 1
254
254
255
255
256
256
257
257
258
258
259
259
260
260
261
261

pinion
Opinion
Opinion

Other

_ —_ Az
o
_ a a L

—_ - o
—_ -

—_ -
—_ -

—_ -

—_ - -
—_ -
—_ -

[multi-use] but not if it
includes high-density
262 1 1 1 multi-family

262 1 1 1

263 1 1 1
264 1 1 1
265 1 1 1




Tracking
ID
265
266
267
267
268
269
269
270
271
271

272
273
273
274
275
275
276
276
277
277

278
279
279

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

Y N 2

(o)

R G G G W U G §

Permit Multi-use in
VHS-R

Opinion

—_ -

—_ - A

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in
VHS

Opinion

—_ - A

—_ -

Other

The people who are
hanging on to the
properties that are for
sale in the Village hurt
its presentation and
prosperity. Sell and
move on. Let new
businesses in and let
the Village flourish.

Yes - multi use in VHC;
No - multi use in VHR



Tracking
ID
280
280
281
281
282
282
283
284
284
285
286
287

288
289
290
291

291
292
292
293
294
294

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

o
P

(o)

_ - A ad da A ad A aa Az

Permit Multi-use in
VHS-R

Opinion

—_ - A

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in
VHS

Opinion

—_ = A

Other

[Multi-family] Only if
these town homes
meet a design circa of
1800s - early 1900 not
like what has been built
new in the past!!!
[Single family] Meet
strict design 1800 circa
if built in old village.

[Multi-use] Only if septic
systems can handle it.



Historic Old Village Development

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Permit High Density | Permit Multi-use in |Residential Nature in
Multi-family Housing VHS-R VHS

Tracking .
ID Y 2
295
295
296
296
297
297
298 1
298 1
299
299
300
300
301
301
302
302
303
303
304
304
305 1
305 1
306
306
307
307
308 1
308 1
309 1 1 1

pinion
Opinion
Opinion

Other

—_ —a A Az
o
=<

_ —a A a g Az
No

- a4 a <L

—_ -

—_ -
—_ - A
—_ -

—_ - A
—_ - A

—_ -

—_ 1 -
—_ -




Tracking
ID

309
310
311
311
312
312
313
313

314

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

Y N 2

(o)

RN G G T WU U T W ' §

Permit Multi-use in
VHS-R

Opinion

—_ -

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in
VHS

Opinion

Other

[Multi-use] Such as
Squire House, yes in
business district, but
not in residential area.
[Single family] As
opposed to adding

1 more commercial

[Multi-family] Find
creative solutions to
allow for some
moderate density multi-
family housing --
consider limiting the
number of
units/dwelling & land
requirement/unit to
allow for adequate
parking, green space &
historic context.[Single
family] But provide
for/permit our small
commercial district or
downtown area to
continue to develop as
a rural "Main Street

1 USA."




Tracking
ID
315
315
316
316

317

317
318
319

319
320
320
321
321
322
323
323
324
324
325

325
326

326
327
327

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

Y N 2

(o)

U T U (O U T T U U G §

Permit Multi-use in
VHS-R

Opinion

- a4 a <L

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in
VHS

Opinion

- A A a <L

—_ - A

Other

[Multi-family] But limit
the amount.
[Singlr family] How do
you do this?

[Multi-fam/multi-use] As
long as within the 35'
height limit.

| would love to see
more business to use
year round. Restaurant,
retail, etc.

[Multi-family] As stated
in present
comprehensive plan.



Tracking
ID
328
328
329
330
330
331
331
332
332
333
333
334
334
335
336
336
337
338
338
339
340
340
341
342

342
343
343
344
345
345
346

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

Y N 2

(o)

—_ =

—_ -

—_ =

U G GO QT G Y

Permit Multi-use in
VHS-R

Opinion

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in
VHS

Opinion

[ G G G W U G § —_ -

—_ -

Other

[Multi-family] In good
taste & esthetic match
with old village



Tracking
ID
346
347

347
348
348
349
349
350
350
351
351
352

352
353
353
354
355
355
356
357
357
358
358
359
359
360
360

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

Y N 2

(o)

JET G G QI G

—_ - -

Permit Multi-use in
VHS-R

Opinion

U G G Y T QI G G §

—_ -

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in
VHS

Opinion

R G G T U U T W U G

Other

{Multi-family, Single
family] Not in flood
plain!

[Multi-family] Would
change the charm of
Afton [Multi-use] Kind of
old fashion :)



Tracking
ID

361
362
363
363
364
365
365
366
366
367
367
368
368
369
370
371

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

Y N 2

(o)

—_ = - A

Permit Multi-use in
VHS-R

Opinion

—_ -

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in
VHS

Opinion

—_ - -

Other

[Multi-family] Not at the
level of density
proposed thus far.
Consider much more
modest incremental
growth. Bloom not
Boom!! Not Doom.
[Multi-use] Perhaps,
yes. [Single family]
Encourage/support
movement on vacant
buildings/properties.
Why is no one living in
at least two houses
(one on St Croix Trail --
teal; one on 32nd --
white)? Why is Lerks
still "dead"?




Tracking
ID
371
372
372
373

373
374
375

375
376
376
377
377

378
378
379
379

380
380
381
381
382
383
384

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

o
P

_ —_ Az
o)

JET G G QI G

Permit Multi-use in
VHS-R

Opinion

—_ - o

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in

VHS
S
=
Y N 2 & |other
1
1
1
1
[Multi-use] But not high-
1 rise condos
1
1
[Multi-family] Horrible
1 ideal!!

[Multi-family] Only with
max. height restrictions

A minimum of 7 stories
with inside parking. If
you want a viable "old
village" you need
people -- people that go
1 |out and spend money.

JET G G QI G



Tracking
ID

384

385
386
386
387
387
388
388
389
389
390
390
391

392
392
393
394
394
395
396
396
397
397
398
398
399
399
400

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

Y N 2

(o)

[ G G QY

[ G G QY

[ G G Gy

Permit Multi-use in
VHS-R

Opinion

JE G G QY

R G GO Y QT G Y

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in
VHS

Opinion

—_ - A

—_ -

—_ . a

Other

[Multi-family] Never!! It
would spoil the city
forever.

[Multi-family] Limited
amount

Should have small
businesed]sic] also, in
old village



Tracking
ID
401
401

402
402
403
403
404
404
405
405
406
406
407
407
408
409
410
410
411
411
412
412
413
413
414
415
415
416
416
417

Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

pinion

Y N 2

(o)

U G O T A\ G W G T G T T G T T G G G §

R G G T W G G §

Permit Multi-use in
VHS-R

Opinion

U G GO QT QI Y

[ QT G QY

—_

U T G T U U U U G §

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in
VHS

Opinion

—_ -

—_ -

Other

[Multi-use] On a small
scale -- do not block
river view/access for
public. 2 story OK.



Historic Old Village Development

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Permit High Density | Permit Multi-use in |Residential Nature in
Multi-family Housing VHS-R VHS

Tracking .
ID Y N 2
417 1
418
418
419
419
420 1
421 1
422 1
422 1
423 1 1 1
423
424
424
425
425
426
427 1 1 1
427 1 1 1
428
429 1
429 1
430 1
431
432
432
433
433
434
434
End of Inputs

pinion
Opinion
Opinion

Other

(o)

_ o
—_ A A g a g aaaL
_ o

[T G G QY
[T G G QY

R G G Y T QI QT G §
—_ = -
—_ =




Historic Old Village Development

Permit High Density
Multi-family Housing

c
S
Tracking .g_
ID Y N 28
Summary
count cnt cnt cnt
743 173 525 23

23% 71% 3%

Permit Multi-use in

Percent of total responses

VHS-R
c
S
=
Y N 28
cnt cnt cnt
418 226 65
56% 30% 9%

1997 Response for Comparison (where applicable)
(No matching questions in 1997)

Encourage Single
Family Homes and
Residential Nature in

VHS
c
S
=
Y N 28
cnt cnt cnt
460 159 71
62% 21%  10%

Other

See cells
above for
individual
comments




